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Verizon Northwest Inc.

1800 — 41° Street
WAO0105RA

P. O. Box 1003

Everett, WA 98206-1003

March 22, 2007

Ms. Carole J. Washburn, Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission
Chandler Plaza Building
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
Olympia, Washington 98504

Subject: REQUEST FOR THREE ONE THOUSAND NUMBER BLOCKS
Dear Ms. Washburn:

Verizon Northwest Inc. (Verizon) requests the Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission to direct the Pooling Administrator (PA) to provide Verizon with three one
thousand number blocks to satisfy the requirement for additional numbers from Skagit Valley
Hospital located in Mount Vernon, WA in the Mount Vernon Rate Center, NPA 360, LATA 674,
OCN 4423,

The customer requests three one thousand number blocks in the 1,000, 2,000 and 3,000 sequence
to support the expansion of the hospital campus which includes a Regional Cancer Care Center
with 20,000 square feet and 29 employees, and hospital patient care expansion in a facility with
220,000 square feet. The hospital includes 142 patient rooms on 3 floors, 25 exam rooms
designated for trauma emergency services, 6 operating rooms, 19 day surgery rooms, 12
recovery rooms, 1 treatment room, pharmacy services and various patient support areas. There
will be approximately 550 employees to support the campus expansion. There will be a
significant increase in fax lines. The Skagit Hospice facility, with 6,000 square feet and
approximately 52 employees will be relocated as well. The customer’s occupancy date for the
hospital expansion is May 25, 2007.

The Mount Vernon Rate Center does not .have the consecutive numbers the customer is
requesting.



Ms. Carole J. Washburn
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This waiver request is made because Verizon’s request for three one thousand number blocks
was denied by the PA because the serving central office does not meet the “months to exhaust”
criteria. The PA requires the “months to exhaust” be less than or equal to six (6) months and the
serving central office is currently at 61 months. Also, the percent utilization is currently at 66%,
which is less than the 75% utilization required by the FCC.

The Washington Commission has the authority to review the PA’s criteria and request a waiver
when appropriate, in this case a waiver request for the utilization criteria. Verizon requests the
commission instruct the PA to release the numbering resources necessary to meet the needs of

this Verizon customer.

Verizon requests approval of this waiver request with an effective date of April 21, 2007. The
Commission’s waiver request must be submitted with the company’s application to the PA for
the numbering resources needed for deployment of service to this customer.

Please find attached a copy of the company’s Block Application Form (Part 1) to the PA,
Appendix B Months to Exhaust Certification Worksheet, the denial from the Neustar Pooling

Administration System (PAS), and a copy of the letter from the customer requesting the number
blocks.

If there are questions concerning this request, please contact Lin Fogg at (425) 261-6380.
Very truly yours,

D) Vi

David S. Valdez

Senior Vice President - West

Public Affairs, Policy and Communications

DSV/LF/f



a Attachment 1-November 21,2003

O Thousands-Block Application Form
0 Part1A
Type of Application(check one): E New D Changei D Disconnect

Request ID #:  'WAW0001156
GENERAL APPLICATION INFORMATION

1.1 Contact Information:

Block Applicant:

Company Name: VERIZON NORTHWEST INC.-WA (CONTEL)

Headquarters Address:

1 E. PRATT ST. 3E City BALTIMORE  State MD Zip 21202
Contact Name: Pearlene Fauntleroy

Contact Address:

1 E, Pratt St 3E City Baltimore State MD Zip 21202
Phone: 410-736-6583 Fax:

E-Mail: pearlene.i.fauntleroy@core.verizon.com

Pooling Administrator’;
Contact Name: Kevin Gatchell

Contact Address:
1800 Sutter St. Suite 570 City Concord State CA Zip 94520
Phone: 925-363-8742 Fax: 925-363-7692

E-Mail: Kkevin.gatchell@neustar.biz

1.2 General Information:
Check one: No LRN needed X LRN needed™

NPA: 360 Lata: 674 OCN": 4423 Parent Company's OCN NONE
Number of Thousand Blocks Requested: 3

Switch Identification (Switching Entity/POI)': MTVRWAXFPSA City or Wire Center Name: MT VERNON
Rate Center”: MOUNT VERNON Rate Center Sub Zone:

1.3 Dates
Date of Application: 3/8/2007 Requested Block Effective Date: 4/5/2007
Request Expedited Treatment? (See Section 8.6) Yes  No X

1.4 Type of Service Provider Requesting the Thousands-Block:

a) Type of Service Provider: LEC (LEC, IXC, CMRS, Other)

b) Primary type of service Blocks to be used for: EOC

c) Thousands-Block(s) (NXX-X) assignment preference (optional)

d) Thousands-Block(s) (NXX-X) that are undesirable for this assignment; if any

¢) If requesting a code for LRN purposes, indicate which block(s) you will be keeping (the remainder of the blocks will
be given to the pool)
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O Attachment 1-November 21,2003

O Thousands-Block Application Form
O Part1A
1.5 Type of Request

Initial block for rate center: Yes _, If Yes attach evidence of authorization and proof of capability to provide

Service within 60 days
Growth block for rate center: Yes X, If Yes, attach months to exhaust worksheet

Change block: Yes , If Yes, indicate NPA-NXX-X, type of and reason for change:

Disconnect block: Yes , If Yes, list NPA-NXX-X

I hereby certify that the above information requesting an NXX-X block is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and that this
application has been prepared in accordance with the Thousands-Block (NXX-X) Pooling Administration
GuidelinesINC 99-0127-023

pm W Code Administrator 3/8/2007

Signature of Block Applicant Title Date
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O Attachment 1-November 21,2003

O Thousands-Block Application Form
a Part1A

Instructions for filling out each Section of the Part 1A form:

Section 1.1  Contact information requires that Service Providers supply under “Block Applicant” the company name, company headquarters
address, a contact within the company, an address where the contact person may be reached, in addition to the correct phone, fax, and e-mail
address. The Pooling Administrator section also requires the Service Provider to fill in the Pooling Administrator’s name, address, phone, fax

and e-mail.

Section 1.2 Service Providers who need a thousands-block assignment or for an Location Routing Number (LRN)are required to fill in this
section. If needed for an LRN, a CO Code Application needs to also be submitted to the PA. The Service Provider should supply the
Numbering Plan Area (NPA); the Local Access Transport Area (LATA), which is a three-digit number that can be found in the Telcordia™
LERG™ Routing Guide. The Operating Company Number (OCN) assigned to the service provider and the OCN its parent company. An
OCN is a four-character alphanumeric assigned by Telcordia™ Routing Administration (TRA). In addition, the number of thousands-blocks
requested should be supplied. The Switch Identification as well as the city or wire center name, rate center, rate center sub zone, homing
tandem and CLLI™ tandem of the facilities based provider . Explanations of these terms may be found in the footnotes.

Section 1.3  The date the Service Provider completes the application should be entered in this section, as well as the Effective Date of the

requested thousands-block.

Section 1.4  Service Providers should indicate their type, e.g., local exchange carrier, competitive local exchange carrier, interexchange
carrier, CMRS. The also indicate the primary type of business in which the numbering resource is to be used. Service Providers also may
indicate their preference for a particular thousands-block, e.g., 321-9XXX, or indicate any thousands-blocks that may be undesirable, e.g., 321-
6XXX.

Section 1.5  Service Providers indicate the type of request. Initial requests are for first applications for thousands-blocks in a rate center,
growth for additional thousands-blocks in a rate center in which the applicant already has numbering resources, and provide the required

evidence as ordered by the FCC.

The thousands-block applicant certifies veracity of this form by signing their name, and providing their title and date.
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] Attachment 1-November 21,2003

0 Thousands-Block Application Form
0 Part1A
Foot Notes:

! [dentify type of and reason for change(s) in Section 1.6.

i The Pool Administrator is available to assist in completing these forms.

A CO Code application will also need to be submitted to the PA

¥ Operating Company Number (OCN) assignments must uniquely identify the applicant. Relative to CO Code assignments, NECA-assigned
Company Codes may be used as OCNs. Companies with no prior CO Code or Company Code assignments should contact NECA (800 524-
1020) to be assigned a Company Code(s). Since multiple OCNs and/or Company Codes may be associated with a given company, companics
with prior assignments should direct questions regarding appropriate OCN usage to (TRA) (732-699-6700).

¥ This is an eleven-character descriptor of the switch provided by the owning entity for the purpose of routing calls. This is the 11 character
CLLI™ code of the switch /POL

¥ Rate Center name must be a tariffed Rate Center.

vi Acknowledgment and indication of disposition of this application will be provided to applicant within seven calendar days from the date of
receipt of this application. An incomplete form may result in delays in processing this request.

vii_Telcordia, LERG Routing Guide, and CLLI are trademarks of Telcordia Technologies, Inc.
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Pooling Administration System

Sign Out

B&Confim Block(s) in Service (F;
@ @#search Forms

B3submit Foracast
""Creale/Modify Forecast
& § User Profile

#0onats Blocks
ég-hepuns

Neutar,

Privecy Ap

ation Certification Worksheet - TN Level (Continued}

Months to Exhaust and U

Your utilization calculates to 66.458 percent. The FCC requires a utilization of 75.00B percent.

Select One Option and Submit

& Return to the Months To Exhaust Form
& Discard all the information provided for the request and start with a fresh Parl 1A
{: State Walver Option




February23;2007 © . - . 0 | SKAGIT
o S ' Lo VALLEY
HOSPITAL

- Utilities and Transportation Commission
P.O. Box 47250 -
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW -~ |
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

“To Whom It May Concern: . R

Skagit Valley Hospital in Mount Vernon, Washington is building an expansion to the existing
hospital. Skagit Valley Hospital is a 137-bed hospital with 1,100 employees and serves Skagit
County and portions of Island, North Snohomish and San Juan Counties. The new hospital
expansion will be dedicated primarily to patient care areas. As such, we will require the addition
-~ of several new telephone numbers. Skaglt Valley Hospital has made a request for 3000 new
- telephone numbers from our local carrier, Verizon, for a dialing plan that is straightforward for
*. our:patients and our community. ‘The numbers requested were in the 1,000, 2,000 and 3,000 line
" numbers. We have been advised that at this time the Mount Vernon Central Office does not
" . have a block of 3,000 numbers available, and Verizon has advised us to request a new prefix in
order to get the numbers we would need for our dialing plan.

Therefore, Skagit Valley Hospital would like to request a new prefix to accommodate the block
- of 3,000 numbers in the 1,000, 2,000 and 3,000 sequence, together with an expiated waiver
“review process. The hospital does have dialing restrictions with numbers beginning in “Zero, 6,
.17, 8, or 9, however they are outside of the blocks of numbers we are requesting. The hospltal has
- an occupancy date of May- 2_5 2007 when the new,m_n_nbers would be placed into service.

Thank you for your earliest consideration to this request Please let us know as soon as possible
when the new prefix can be activated.

Sincerely,

‘Gregg A. Davidson, FACHE
Chief Executive Officer
Public Hospital District No. 1 / Skagit Valley Hospital

1415 Eost Kincaid + P.0. Box 1376+ Mount Vernon, Washington 98273-1376 - Phone: 360-424-4111 - Fax: 360-428-2475




